

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.17434/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 483 OF 2006

MILAN KUMAR DIYALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Zangop Sherpa, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv. for
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and in view of the fact that the appellant-applicant is in custody for a period of about 3½ years, we direct that the appellant be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

The application for bail stands allowed accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master